503843466 05/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3890114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW F SANDFORD	10/20/2015
DANIEL B LAZARCHIK	10/03/2015
LARS LIEBERWIRTH	10/07/2015
HANS-PETER SCHAFER	10/06/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARTHROPOD BIOSCIENCES LLC
Street Address:	70 SLOCUMB LANE
City:	MARLBOROUGH
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01752

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15163748

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)277-2292

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: wayman.la@pg.com
Correspondent Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING

Address Line 1: ONE P&G PLAZA

Address Line 2: GO-C8

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14216C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES C VAGO
SIGNATURE:	/James C Vago/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=ABS-003PCT Assignment#page1.tif source=ABS-003PCT Assignment#page2.tif source=ABS-003PCT Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503843466 REEL: 038722 FRAME: 0804

source=ABS-003PCT Assignment#page4.tif source=ABS-003PCT Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 038722 FRAME: 0805

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andrew F. Sandford, a U.S. citizen residing in Marlborough, MA, Daniel B. Lazarchik, a U.S. citizen residing in Boston, MA, Lars Lieberwirth, a German citizen residing in Shanghai, Hans-Peter Schafer, a U.S. citizen residing in Wayland, MA (individuals hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which an application for United States Letters and Patent is made, said application having been designated as set forth below and filed on or about the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Arthropod Biosciences, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), with an address of:

Arthropod Biosciences, LLC 70 Slocumb Lane Marlborough, MA 01752 United States of America

desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent(s) that may issue thereon;

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR is under an obligation to assign its entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent(s) that may issue thereon to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold all right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to said application and all patents, domestic and international, which may be granted therefor, and all provisional applications related thereto and any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, foreign and extensions thereof to ASSIGNEE; and ASSIGNOR authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR has also assigned to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said inventions in appropriate registries;

Page 1 of 5

and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting to any improvements; and, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Invention Name:

Insect Trap Device and Method of Using

Serial Nos.:

61/910,023; 61/916,257 and PCT/US14/67196

Date Filed:

November 27, 2013; December 15, 2013 and

November 24, 2014

ASSIGNOR further declares that all statements made herein of his/her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful and false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Signature of Inventor:

Inventor(s) Name:

Residence:

Andrew F. Sandford

Marlborough, MA

Citizenship:

US

Date:

10/20/15

Signature of Inventor:

Inventor(s) Name:

Daniel B. Lazarchik

Residence:

Boston, MA

Citizenship:

US

Date:

3 OCTOBER 2015

3 1																																			

Inventor(s) Name: Lars Lieberwirth

Residence: Shanghai, CN

Citizenship: DE

Date: 2015 027 7

Signature of Inventor:

Inventor(s) Name:

Hans-Peter Schafer

10/6/2015

Residence:

Wayland, MA

Citizenship:

US

Date:

Page 5 of 5

PATENT

REEL: 038722 FRAME: 0810